



## 

## PROVIDING GUIDELINES ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF COVID-19 ALERT LEVEL 1 IN NAGA CITY

**WHEREAS**, given the continuous improvement in the city's COVID-19 situation, Naga City is among the localities de-escalated by the Inter-Agency Task Force for the Management of Emerging Infectious Diseases (IATF-EID) to Alert Level 1, beginning this March 1, 2022;

**WHEREAS,** in response to the aforesaid de-escalation, new policies must be implemented across the Naga City, with due accord to the guidelines set by IATF-EID;

**NOW THEREFORE, I, NELSON S. LEGACION,** Mayor of Naga City, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby order the following:

SECTION 1. LIFTING OF VENUE OR SEATING CAPACITY RESTRICTIONS. Establishments and public transportation are allowed to operate at full capacity (100 percent) on-site and/or seating capacity, subject to adherence to minimum public health standards, such as wearing of tight fitted facemasks except when eating and drinking.

SECTION 2. EASING THE RESTRICTIONS ON ENTRY TO ENCLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS. The following persons shall be allowed to enter enclosed establishments:

	AUTHORIZED PERSONS	REQUIREMENTS
1.	Fully vaccinated twelve (12) years old and above	Vaccination Card <i>and</i> Identification Card of Vaccinee
2.	Partially vaccinated persons, if their second dose is not yet due pursuant to the interval prescribed for the brand of vaccine received as first dose.	
3.	Unvaccinated children 11 years old and below who are accompanied by a fully vaccinated parent or guardian	Vaccination Card and Identification Card of parent or guardian
4.	People medically unable to receive the vaccine as certified by a City or Municipal Health Officer	Health Certificate

Persons involved in emergencies and those accessing medical care are exempted from this provision.

**SECTION 3. EASING THE RESTRICTIONS ON OPEN-AIR SETTING ACTIVITIES.** All persons, whether they fully, partially or unvaccinated individuals, shall be allowed to conduct or attend openair or outdoor events and activities. Hence, no proof of full vaccination is required for such purpose.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVITY. This Executive Order shall become effective on March 1, 2022.

Issued this 28th day of February 2022 in the City of Naga, Philippines.

NELSON LEGACION

Acting City Administrator

Room 201, 2nd Floor, Naga City Hall, J. Miranda Avenue, Concepcion Pequeña, City of Naga (054) 881 0447 | (054) 205 2980 loc. 2010

www.naga.gov.ph